504503058 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATLAS DIE, INC.	08/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADI OF DELAWARE, LLC
Street Address:	2000 MIDDLEBURY STREET
City:	ELKHART
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5138923
Patent Number:	5095830
Patent Number:	6311601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742344149

Email: sbteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATL0005-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Tychonievich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504503058 REEL: 043289 FRAME: 0907

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment") is entered into as of January 3, 2003, whereas ADI of Delaware, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware and having an address at 2000 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, IN ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions; and Atlas Die, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware and having an address at 2000 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("Assignor"), agrees to assign such right title and interest as set forth herein.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A-1 attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Patent Assignment) together with (i) any and all continuations, divisionals, and provisionals and patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals and extensions and other review procedures that, now or hereafter, of, or that arise out of, descend from, or claim priority to, any of the foregoing patents and patent applications, whether directly or indirectly, existing or future; (ii) any and all foreign patents, foreign patent applications, and foreign counterparts, now or hereafter existing, of or that claim priority to, or from which priority is claimed for, any of the foregoing, whether directly or indirectly, existing or future; and (iii) the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements and misappropriations of any part of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for and recover the same throughout the world in the name of Assignee or its designee and the right to register, file, and seek protection for any of the foregoing throughout the world.

This Patent Assignment may be made of record in any government and/or administrative authorities, including in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as appropriate and desired by Assignee.

The Assignor hereby agrees that it will, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, and without further consideration, take such further actions, and execute and deliver such further instruments or documents, as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to effectuate the purposes of this Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer to be effective as of the date first above written.

ATLA	S DIE, INC.	
Ву:	Vu Dur	
Name:	KENNERY I SMOTT	annania, '
Title:	JAER DAVIL	1.001_0
Date:	08-15-2017	Nunc Pro Tunc for January 3, 2003

PATENT REEL: 043289 FRAME: 0908

Schedule A-1

Patent No.	Issuc Date	Application No.	Title	Country
5,138,923	August 18, 1992	07/243,881	Rotary Die Cutter	United States of America
5,095,830	March 17, 1992	07/573,379	Means for Mounting an Adjustable Embossing Die	United States of America
6,311,601	November 6, 2001	09/314,993	Method of Manufacturing Dies Used in Cutting and Creasing Paperboard	United States of America

PATENT REEL: 043289 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 08/15/2017